P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
NORTH AMERICA CALL: +1-954-346-2442  •  EUROPE CALL: +44 1903 768200
FMP20.24G
24VDC RECTIFIER
83 Amps | 2000 Watts
DESCRIPTION
www.unipowerco.com TelecomTelecom
Wireless

EN60950-1 2nd Edition
THREE YEAR WARRANTY
RECTIFIER MODULE ORDERING GUIDE
  MAX.
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
INPUT
VOLTAGE 2
INPUT
CURRENT 4
 MODEL
NO.
2000W
24.0VDC
 26.8VDC 1
83.3A
74.6A
85-275VAC 14.1A/9.0A FMP20.24G
2000W  24.0VDC 1 83.3A 85-275VAC 14.1A/9.0A FMP20.24S101G 4
Notes:
1.	 Default factory setting.
2.	 Units will  operate over the full range from 85VAC to 275VAC, automatically limiting output
current according to the actual input voltage range applied.
3.	 Input currents shown are nominal values at 110VAC/240VAC as appropriate.
4.	 Walk-in feature factory set to OFF.
FEATURES
	 Highly efficient topology with PFC
	 Wide output voltage range: 23-28.5VDC
	 High density design: 1.4kW/l
	 Over temperature, output overvoltage
and output overcurrent protection
SHELF ORDERING GUIDE
 APPLICATION RECTIFIER
POSITIONS
RACK
WIDTH
 MODEL
NUMBER
Dual 48/24V
4 19” XG1900G
5 23” XG2300G
SHELF ACCESSORIES
PART NUMBER  DESCRIPTION
XGB-01-G Blank cover plate for empty slot.
1-157379-G
Bus Bar hardware kit for single shelf applications;
consisting of set of screws and washers for attaching
DC power cables.  Must be ordered with each shelf
used in standalone applications.
 1-155302-G
Bus Bar hardware kit for parallel shelf applications;
consisting of DC bus link bars and set of screws and
washers for attaching DC power cables.  Must be
ordered with each shelf used in parallel applications.
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
UNIPOWER LLC • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, USA  •  sales@unipowerco.com
North America: +1 954-346-2442  •  Europe: +44 1903 768200
FMP20.24G Rectifier - 2
Specifications
INPUT
Voltage Operating Range: 85-275VAC
Permitted variation: 85-300VAC
(L-PE and N-PE <250VAC)
Current <9.0A @ 240VAC
<14.1A @ 110VAC
Frequency 47-63Hz
Power Factor >0.96 at >30% load
Fuse Two 25A fast blow (L & N)
OUTPUT
Voltage Range 23-28.5VDC
Power 2000W at ≥180VAC
1337W at 110VAC
1100W at 85VAC
Current @ 24V 83.3A at ≥180VAC; 55.7A at 110VAC;
45.8A at 85VAC
@ 26.8V 74.6A at ≥180VAC; 50.0A at 110VAC;
41.1A at 85VAC
Derating 9.5W/Vin from 180-85Vin
Efficiency
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
EFFICIENCY
(@ 230VAC)